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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1836 1248 2396 1951 7431
Semester Credit Hours 24443 6802 31884 10875 74004

First-Time Freshmen 330 5 419 3 757
Other First-Time 35 1 37 1 74

All Freshman 549 548 619 688 2404
Sophomore 350 93 421 165 1029
Junior 386 105 541 227 1259
Senior 482 251 721 439 1893

Undergrads 1767 997 2302 1519 6585
Graduate 57 247 90 427 821
Doctoral 12 4 4 5 25

White 55 17 46 29 147
Black 23 10 16 7 56
Hispanic 1648 1153 2244 1871 6916
Asian/Pacific 12 15 9 11 47
American Ind 1 0 2 0 3
International 81 51 67 24 223
Hawaiian 1 0 0 0 1
Unknown 10 2 5 5 22
Multi Racial 5 0 7 4 16

Under 18 15 523 25 673 1236
18-19 712 52 889 61 1714
20-21 507 72 713 158 1450
22-24 373 209 465 329 1376
25-29 135 160 178 324 797
30-34 43 106 61 186 396
35-39 29 52 34 81 196
40-49 19 61 24 108 212
50-64 3 12 7 31 53
65 and Over 0 1 0 0 1

Texas Counties 1733 1195 2303 1933 7164
Foreign Countries 76 48 55 16 195
Other States 27 5 38 2 72

College of Arts & Sciences 1160 858 1331 1141 4490
College of Business Admin 451 212 323 190 1176
College of Education 152 130 453 463 1198
College of Nursing & Health Sci 73 48 289 157 567

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

22 21.22 30.97 32.52 22.56 22.03 2194



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2013

AmInd Asn Blck Haw Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 3 47 56 1 6916 223 16 22 147 7431
Semr Credit Hrs 38 419 629 14 68395 2392 185 258 1674 74004

Women 2 20 23 0 4115 91 11 10 75 4347
Men 1 27 33 1 2801 132 5 12 72 3084

Full Time 3 21 39 1 3892 148 12 15 101 4232
Part Time 0 26 17 0 3024 75 4 7 46 3199

First-Time FR 0 3 1 0 724 15 3 0 11 757
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 67 6 1 0 0 74

All Freshman 0 21 4 1 2312 31 5 1 29 2404
Sophomore 1 5 10 0 953 39 2 5 14 1029
Junior 1 6 8 0 1176 24 4 11 29 1259
Senior 1 6 18 0 1776 39 3 4 46 1893

UG Full-Time 3 18 36 1 3778 113 12 15 93 4069
UG Part-Time 0 20 4 0 2439 20 2 6 25 2516
GR Full-Time 0 1 3 0 113 24 0 0 6 147
GR Part-Time 0 6 10 0 582 55 2 0 19 674
PHD Full-Time 0 2 0 0 1 11 0 0 2 16
PHD Part-Time 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 9

Under 18 0 14 2 0 1198 13 1 0 8 1236
18-19 0 10 3 0 1639 34 7 2 19 1714
20-21 2 8 15 0 1342 35 3 10 35 1450
22-24 1 3 14 0 1255 57 1 5 40 1376
25-29 0 2 5 1 727 46 3 4 9 797
30-34 0 5 8 0 351 21 0 0 11 396
35-39 0 1 3 0 176 9 1 0 6 196
40-49 0 4 4 0 181 7 0 1 15 212
50-64 0 0 2 0 46 1 0 0 4 53
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Texas Counties 2 43 34 1 6884 45 10 19 126 7164
Foreign Countries 0 1 2 0 15 177 0 0 0 195
Other States 1 3 20 0 17 1 6 3 21 72

COAS 2 26 19 1 4270 71 6 13 82 4490
ARSSB 0 10 16 0 990 124 5 4 27 1176
COED 1 8 14 0 1118 19 4 3 31 1198
NURS 0 3 7 0 538 9 1 2 7 567

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 12 . 13 25
Graduate 473 40 308 821
Undergraduate 4008 269 2308 6585

TOTAL 4493 309 2629 7431



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2013

AmInd Asn Blck Haw Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 24 14 1 4037 64 6 13 70 4231
BA . 6 7 . 814 44 4 3 19 897
ED 1 7 12 . 863 17 3 3 23 929
NH . 1 7 . 503 8 1 2 6 528

*Total  Undergraduate
3 38 40 1 6217 133 14 21 118 6585

Graduate AS . 2 5 . 233 7 . . 12 259
BA . 2 6 . 174 69 1 . 4 256
ED . 1 2 . 253 2 1 . 8 267
NH . 2 . . 35 1 . . 1 39

*Total  Graduate 0 7 13 0 695 79 2 0 25 821

Doctoral BA . 2 3 . 2 11 . 1 4 23
ED . . . . 2 . . . . 2

*Total  Doctoral 0 2 3 0 4 11 0 1 4 25

TOTAL 3 47 56 1 6916 223 16 22 147 7431



Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2013

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 195 72 7164 7431
Semester Credit Hours 2047 968 70989 74004

Women 71 40 4236 4347
Men 124 32 2928 3084

Full Time 131 65 4036 4232
Part Time 64 7 3128 3199

First-Time Freshmen 19 5 733 757
Other First-Time 0 0 74 74

All Freshman 36 7 2361 2404
Sophomore 17 15 997 1029
Junior 21 22 1216 1259
Senior 32 19 1842 1893

Undergrad Full-Time 97 61 3911 4069
Undergrad Part-Time 9 2 2505 2516
Graduate  Full-Time 23 4 120 147
Graduate  Part-Time 54 3 617 674
Doctoral  Full-Time 11 0 5 16
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 2 6 9

White 0 21 126 147
Black 2 20 34 56
Hispanic 15 17 6884 6916
Asian/Pacific 1 3 43 47
American Ind 0 1 2 3
International 177 1 45 223
Hawaiian 0 0 1 1
Multi Racial 0 6 10 16
Unknown 0 3 19 22

Under 18 3 1 1232 1236
18-19 29 11 1674 1714
20-21 28 24 1398 1450
22-24 54 25 1297 1376
25-29 43 2 752 797
30-34 22 2 372 396
35-39 9 2 185 196
40-49 6 4 202 212
50-64 1 1 51 53
65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 48 38 4404 4490
College of Business Admin 122 12 1042 1176
College of Education 18 17 1163 1198
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 7 5 555 567



Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2013

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 1158 66 . . . . 1224
Continuing 286 444 508 939 161 . 2338
First Time Freshman 465 27 20 . . . 512
Graduate . . . . 68 . 68
Readmit Graduate . . . . 30 . 30
Readmit Undergraduate 9 14 33 37 . . 93
Transfer 7 81 97 21 . . 206
Transfer Under 29 Hours 18 1 . . . . 19

*Total  COAS 1943 633 658 997 259 0 4490

COBA Continuing 58 110 160 309 182 16 835
First Time Freshman 115 2 7 . . . 124
Graduate . . . . 52 . 52
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 7 7
Readmit Graduate . . . . 22 . 22
Readmit Undergraduate 1 4 11 14 . . 30
Transfer 16 23 58 7 . . 104
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 . . . . . 2

*Total  COBA 192 139 236 330 256 23 1176

COED Continuing 40 94 188 427 158 2 909
First Time Freshman 76 4 2 . . . 82
Graduate . . . . 54 . 54
Post Baccalaureate . . . . 21 . 21
Readmit Graduate . . . . 34 . 34
Readmit Undergraduate 1 10 9 13 . . 33
Transfer . 14 39 7 . . 60
Transfer Under 29 Hours 4 1 . . . . 5

*Total  COED 121 123 238 447 267 2 1198

NH Continuing 41 85 87 111 15 . 339
First Time Freshman 101 8 4 . . . 113
Graduate . . . . 23 . 23
Readmit Graduate . . . . 1 . 1
Readmit Undergraduate 1 5 7 3 . . 16
Transfer 1 36 29 5 . . 71
Transfer Under 29 Hours 4 . . . . . 4

*Total  NH 148 134 127 119 39 0 567

TOTAL 2404 1029 1259 1893 821 25 7431



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2013

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 2 0 1 3 26 12 38
Asian 8 7 12 11 38 138 219 357
Black 2 16 2 20 40 248 281 529
Hawaiian 0 0 0 1 1 0 14 14
Hisp 1475 2171 964 1607 6217 37456 26807 64263
Inter 11 53 9 60 133 826 913 1739
Multi Racial 2 7 0 5 14 108 65 173
Unknown 4 5 2 10 21 104 148 252
White 17 41 8 52 118 668 811 1479

Total A. Undergraduate 1519 2302 997 1767 6585 39574 29270 68844

B. Graduate Asian 3 1 3 0 7 22 16 38
Black 4 0 6 3 13 25 63 88
Hisp 393 73 189 40 695 2764 1347 4111
Inter 13 11 42 13 79 188 351 539
Multi Racial 2 0 0 0 2 12 0 12
White 12 5 7 1 25 111 51 162

Total B. Graduate 427 90 247 57 821 3122 1828 4950

C. Doctoral Asian 0 1 0 1 2 12 12 24
Black 1 0 2 0 3 3 9 12
Hisp 3 0 0 1 4 12 9 21
Inter 0 3 0 8 11 30 84 114
Unknown 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
White 0 0 2 2 4 0 33 33

Total C. Doctoral 5 4 4 12 25 63 147 210

Total 1951 2396 1248 1836 7431 42759 31245 74004




